AMERICAN MOCK TRIAL ASSOCIATION
2012 Baltimore Regional Tournament
February 11-12, 2012
Hosted by University of Maryland - College Parfk
Official Tabulation Room Summary

Team/School Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary

1005 v. 1456| II v. 1033 A v. 1094| II v 1007 3-5-0
University of Richmond L W W L L L L CS PD
-19 5 10 -6 -7 -1 -3 -13

1007 v. 1215 A v. 1506| II v 1023 A v. 1005 6-2 -0
The Johns Hopkins University L \4 \4 W W \4 W | €S PD
-3 10 14 8 3 1 3 [ 16.5 35

1008 v. 1325 II v 1340 A v. 1484| II v. 1519 4-4 -0
The Johns Hopkins University L IE IE W W W W Cs PD

-17 -5 -18 1 5 18 23 3

1023 v. 1506| A v. 1215 A v. 1007| II v 1608 3-5 -0
Elon University W L L L L W L CS PD
21 -17 -5 -3 -8 2 -1 | 17.5 14

1032 v. 1519 II v 1169 II v 1214 A v. 1360 3-5 -0
Patrick Henry College W L L L L W L (0N PD
41 -10 -11 | -15 -14 5 -15 | 14.5 -2

1033 v. 1359 A v. 1005 A v. 1608| II v 1215 3-4 -1
Patrick Henry College L L L W W T L (N PD
-11 -5 -10 1 3 0 -4 | 14.5 -9

1094 II v 1484 A v. 1341 I v 12005 A v. 1359 5-2 -1
Rutgers University W W L T W W W L CS PD
31 20 -3 0 6 7 6 -5 | 11.5 62

1095 II v 1360 A v. 1608| II v 1340 A v. 1341 5-3 -0
Rutgers University W L W W W L W L CS PD
1 -10 12 16 8 -2 8 -7 | 14.5 26

1136 A v. 1340 II v 1325( II v 1629| A v. 1214 4-4 -0
George Washington University A\ L W W L L W L CS PD
1 -1 31 10 [ -12 -7 7 -3 22 26

1137 A v. 1214 II v 1456 II v 1341 A v. 1483 6-2 -0
George Washington University W L W W W W W L CS PD
2 -8 20 5 2 3 11 2 | 15.5 37

1169 II v 1483 A v. 1032 A v. 1215| II v 1287 6-1 -1
University of Mary Washington \% W W W \% L W T CS PD
24 31 11 10 2 -5 1 0 74

1214 II v 137 A v. 1359 A v. 1032 II v 1136 5-3 -0
University of Maryland W L \4 L W W \4 L @S PD
8 -2 1 -2 15 14 3 -7 30

1215 A v. 1007 II v 1023| II v 1169| A v. 1033 6-1 -1
University of Maryland W W W W W L W T CS PD
1 3 5 17 5 -2 4 0 33

1287 oI v 1341 A v. 1484 II v. 1483 A v. 1169 3-4 -1
University of Delaware L L W W W L T L CS PD
11 -7 15 11 15 -3 0 -1 19

1325 II v 1008| A v 1136 II v 1359 A v. 1340 3-5 -0
Franklin & Marshall University W A\ L L W L L L Cs PD
17 4 -31 -10 5 -1 -7 -2 -25




Team/School Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary
1340 I v 136| A v. 1008 A v. 1095| II v 1325 6-2 -0
Georgetown University W L W W W L W W | Cs PD
1 -1 5 18 2 -8 7 2 16 26
1341 A v. 1287 II v 1094 A v. 137 II v 1095 4-3 -1
Georgetown University \4 A\ W T L L W L CS PD
11 7 3 0 -3 -2 7 -8 20 15
1359 A v. 1033| II v 1214 A v. 1325| II v 1094 4-4 -0
American University \% L \4 IL, W L A\ L (ON) PD
11 -17 2 -1 1 -5 5 -6 17 -10
1360 A v. 1095| II v 1629 A v. 1456 II v 1032 3-5 -0
American University W L L L W L W L CS PD
10 -1 -4 -2 20 -1 15 -5 18 32
1456 II v 1005| A v 1137 II. v 1360 A v. 1629 2-6 -0
Drexel University A\ L L L W L L L Cs PD
19 -8 -20 -5 1 -20 [ -16 =20 | 20 -69
1483 A v. 1169| II. v 1519 A v. 1287| II v 1137 4-4 -0
Gettysburg College L L \4 \4 W L \4 L @S PD
-24 -31 15 28 3 -15 2 -11 16 -33
1484 A v. 1094 II v. 1287 | II v 1008| A v. 1506 0-8 -0
Gettysburg College L L L L L L L L CS PD
-20 -31 | -1 -15 -1 -5 -42 -6 17 -131
1506 A v. 1023| II v 1007 A v. 1519 II v 1484 4-4 -0
Univ. of Maryland, Baltimore Co. L L L L W W W W CS PD
-21 -25 [ -10 -14 8 25 42 6 9 11
1519 II v 1032 A v. 1483 II v 1506 A v. 1008 0-8 -0
Mount St. Mary's University L L I, I, L L I, I, Cs PD
-41 -17 | -15 -28 -8 -25 | -23 -18 | 15 -175
1608 A v. 1629 II v 1095| II v. 1033| A v. 1023 1-7 -0
College of William & Mary L L L L L L W L CS PD
-16 -18 | -16 -12 -3 -1 1 -2 [ 19.5 -67
1629 I v 1608 A v. 1360 A v. 136| II v 1456 8-0 -0
Howard University W W W W W W W W CS PD
16 18 4 2 7 12 20 16 10 95

2012 Baltimore Regional OQutstanding Trial Teams

Bids to Opening Round Championship Series, March 17-18, 2012
Hosted by: University of Virginia in Washington, DC

Howard University
University of Maryland

University of Mary Washington
The Johns Hopkins University

Georgetown University

The George Washington University

Rutgers University
University of Maryland

Honorable Mention

Rutgers University
Georgetown University

1629
1215
1169
1007
1340
1137
1094
1214

1095
1341

8-0

6-1-1 CS19
6-1-1 CS17
6-2 CS16.5
6-2 CS16
6-2 CS155
5-2-1

5-3 CS17
5-3 CS 145
4-3-1




Spirit of AMTA Award

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play.

1023 Elon University

Outstanding Witness Award Honorees:

19 11 Jay Hall

19 A Gregory Cui

18 11 Greta Weiss

18 A Lane Wheeler
18 A Jeff Bowling

18 A Carolyn Thiel

16 11 Shirin Afsous

16 I1 William Wolfe
15 A Brianna Howells
15 A Templeton Timothy
15 11 Kian Larijani

15 A Jessica Burnell
15 11 Shaleen Patel

15 11 Sankalp Gowda

Outstanding Attorney Award Honorees:

19 A Elizabeth DiDinato
19 11 Daniel Cokes

19 A Benjamine Garmoe
19 IT Stephanie Ashley
19 A Yosef Wise

18 I1 Bebe Albornoz

18 A Paul Blair

17 I1 Parker Tobin

17 11 Mike Manchester
17 IT Ryan Andrews

17 11 Connor Trafton

Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip: Tails - Lower Number = Better Rank

Round 3 Coin Flip: Tails - Left side = Defense
9th Place Record After Round 3: 4-2
AMTA Representatives:

David Cross

Johnathan Woodward

29 Ranks

1325 Franklin and Marshall College
1095 Rutgers University

1033 Patrick Henry College

1340 Georgetown University

1608 College William & Mary

1007 The Johns Hopkins University

1169 University of Mary Washington

1007 The Johns Hopkins University

1033 Patrick Henry College

1325 Franklin and Marshall College

1506 University of Maryland, Baltimore County
1136 The George Washington University

1095 Rutgers University

1340 Georgetown University

1215 University of Maryland - College Park
1629 Howard University

1506 University of Maryland, Baltimore County
1094 Rutgers University

1629 Howard University

1341 Georgetown University

1136 The George Washington University
1023 Elon University

1340 Georgetown University

1214 University of Maryland - College Park
1359 American University



